notification_critical_stroke Discontinued
Unica - push-button - 1-way - 10 A
250 VAC - 2 m - ivory
MGU3.206.25
notification_critical_stroke Discontinued on: Dec 31, 2023
Main
Range of  product Unica
Aesthetic name Unica (standard aesthetic)
Product or component type Push-button
Device presentation Mechanism
Technology type Electromechanical
Switch function 1-pole 1-way
Number of  rocker 1
Device application Light control
Colour tint Ivory
Complementary
Rated current 10 A
[Ue] rated operational voltage 250 V
Network type AC
Network frequency 50/60 Hz
Electrical durability 40000 cycles, cos phi = 0.6
Insulation resistance > 5 MOhm at 500 V
Dielectric strength 2000 V
Minimum load breaking capacity 200 operations 1.25 In and 1.1 Un, cos phi = 0.3
Condition of  use Impulse relay control
Opening distance > 3 mm
Actuator Push-button
Number of  modules 2 modules
Connections - terminals Screwless terminals
Cable cross section 0…2.5 mm² rigid cable
0…2.5 mm² flexible cable
Material ASA + PC: mechanism cover
ABS (acrylonitrile butadiene-styrene): mechanism cover
Fixing mode Clip-in
Width 45 mm
Height 45 mm
Product data sheet
Specifications
Mar 18, 2025 1
D
is
cl
ai
m
er
: T
hi
s
do
cu
m
en
ta
tio
n
is
 n
ot
 in
te
nd
ed
 a
s
a
su
bs
tit
ut
e
fo
r a
nd
 is
 n
ot
 to
 b
e
us
ed
 fo
r d
et
er
m
in
in
g
su
ita
bi
lit
y
or
 re
lia
bi
lit
y
of
 th
es
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 fo
r s
pe
ci
fic
 u
se
r a
pp
lic
at
io
ns
Depth 34 mm
Embedding depth 22 mm
Net weight 0.0203 kg
Ambient air temperature for
operation
25…35 °C
Ambient air temperature for
storage
0…50 °C
Standards LV directive
EMC directive
EN 60669-1
Environment
IP degree of  protection IP20
IK degree of  protection IK01
Environmental characteristic Oil
Acetone
Window-cleaning fluid
UV resistant
Petrol
Alcohol
Bleach
Liquid soap
Packing Units
Unit Type of  Package 1 PCE
Number of  Units in Package 1 1
Package 1 Height 4.9 cm
Package 1 Width 6.5 cm
Package 1 Length 6.5 cm
Package 1 Weight 24.0 g
Unit Type of  Package 2 BB1
Number of  Units in Package 2 10
Package 2 Height 4.8 cm
Package 2 Width 13.4 cm
Package 2 Length 33.4 cm
Package 2 Weight 310.0 kg
Unit Type of  Package 3 S02
Number of  Units in Package 3 40
Package 3 Height 15.0 cm
Package 3 Width 30.0 cm
Package 3 Length 40.0 cm
Package 3 Weight 1590.0 kg
Contractual warranty
Warranty 18 months
2 Mar 18, 2025
Environmental Data
Schneider Electric aims to achieve Net Zero status by 2050 through supply chain partnerships, lower impact materials, and circularity
via our ongoing “Use Better, Use Longer, Use Again” campaign to extend product lifetimes and recyclability.
Environmental Data explained
How we assess product sustainability
Environmental footprint
Environmental Disclosure Product Environmental Profile
Use Better
Materials and Substances
EU RoHS Directive Compliant
REACh Regulation REACh Declaration
Use Again
Repack and remanufacture
Circularity Profile No need of  specific recycling operations
WEEE
The product must be disposed on European Union
markets following specific waste collection and never end
up in rubbish bins
Mar 18, 2025 3